

GUILLAUME BOUHOURS NOMINATED CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OF FAIVELEY TRANSPORT

Guillaume Bouhours will take over as Chief Financial Manager of Faiveley Transport, as of $1^{\rm st}$ September 2010. Mr. Bouhours was previously Investment Director of Sagard Private Equity Fund. He has a close working knowledge of the Group, having followed it when Sagard was a shareholder in Faiveley Transport, from 2005 to 2009. Mr. Bouhours is a graduate of the École Polytechnique.

Mr. Bouhours replaces Etienne Haumont, who has held the position since 2004, several months prior to Faiveley Transport's acquisition of Sab Wabco. Mr. Haumont will also give up his functions as member of the management board on 1 September. "I wish to emphasise the importance of Etienne Haumont's implication in the Group's development over the past six years. He has largely contributed to the growth in the Group's profitability during this crucial period," stated Robert Joyeux, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Faiveley Transport. "I wish him all the best for his future endeavours."

Upcoming events: 26 July 2010 1st quarter 2010/2011 sales

13 September 2010 General Shareholders' Meeting

FAIVELEY TRANSPORT, A WORLD LEADER IN THE RAILWAY INDUSTRY

About Faiveley Transport

The Faiveley Group is one of the world's leading suppliers of high-technology railway systems, offering a wide range of products in seven business lines: air conditioning; power, information and control; passenger access systems; platform doors & gates; braking systems; couplers and customer service. As a leader in the railway equipment industry, we aim to serve the train builders as well as railway operators and maintainers globally.

We design, market, manufacture and service high value added engineered solutions, providing our customers with the highest standards of quality, safety, comfort and availability.

We, as Faiveley Transport, strive to satisfy our customers as the most reliable, flexible and innovative company.

FAIVELEY TRANSPORT CONTACTS

Etienne HAUMONT - Chief Financial Officer

Tel.: 01 48 13 65 04 / etienne.haumont@faiveleytransport.com

Kasha DOUGALL - Communications Manager

Tel.: 01 48 13 65 11 / kasha.dougall@faiveleytransport.com

KEIMA CONTACT

Emmanuel DOVERGNE Tel.: 01 56 43 44 63 /

emmanuel.dovergne@keima.fr